Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=5% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step elementary hue circle with huesRICB: h,, .= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6
comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: hyp, , = 34.5, 102.3, 133.6, 196.8, 302.4, 326.4

9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 26.6, 35.2, 43.8, 52.4, 61.0, 69.6, 78.2, 86.8, 95.4

U*Ma  hrgp [L* a* b* C*ap Naplmae rgb —> rgb* yja U'ma  hrgp  [L*, a* b* C*ap, haplmae rgb —>rgb* \ja
r00j=R 30.0 54.8 68.1 324 754 255 1.0000.0000.000 c'00b=C'210.0 80.9 -33.4 -25.1 41.9 217.0 0.000 1.000 1.000
r12j 36.6 54.6 66.6 44.6 80.1 33.8 1.0000.1250.000 c'12b  216.6 78.7 -29.5 -28.3 41.0 223.8 0.000 0.875 1.000
125] 439 583 559 50.6 754 422 1.0000.2500.000 c'25b  223.9 76.4 -25.3 -30.9 40.1 230.7 0.000 0.750 1.000
r37j 51.8 622 456 554 718 505 1.0000.3750.000 ¢'37b  231.8 74.3 -22.2 -34.9 41.4 237.5 0.000 0.625 1.000
r50j 60.0 659 36.2 60.1 70.2 589 1.0000.5000.000 c'50b  240.0 72.1 -18.4 -38.5 42.8 244.4 0.000 0.500 1.000
162j 68.2 69.8 27.1 647 702 67.2 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b  248.2 69.9 -14.2 -41.8 44.3 2512 0.000 0.375 1.000
r75j 76.1 739 17.9 69.6 719 756 1.0000.7500.000 c'75b  256.1 67.5 -9.6 -45.7 46.8 258.0 0.000 0.250 1.000
187j 834 785 80 751 756 84.0 1.0000.8750.000 c'87b  263.4 64.8 -44 -50.3 50.6 264.9 0.0000.1251.000

j00g=J 90.0 84.0 -3.2 817 81.8 923 1.0001.0000.000 bOOM'=B 270.0 62.0 1.7 -54.7 54.8 271.7 0.000 0.000 1.000
j129 96.6 919 -17.7 914 931 101.1 0.8751.0000.Q00 bi2m’ 276.6 58.3 9.5 -60.9 61.7 278.8 0.1250.000 1.000
j25g 103.9 90.8 -32.0 89.2 94.8 109.8 0.7501.0000.000 b25m' 283.9 53.9 19.5 -68.2 71.0 286.0 0.2500.000 1.000
379 111.8 885 -46.4 855 97.4 1185 0.6251.0000.000 b37m' 291.8 48.5 329 -77.1 839 293.1 0.3750.000 1.000
j50g 120.0 86.3 -62.5 82.2 103.3 127.3 0.500 1.000 0.000 b50m’ 300.0 41.7 51.4 -88.4 102.3 300.2 0.500 0.000 l.Q})O
1629 128.2 84.8 -74.7 72.2 104.0 136.0 0.3751.0000.000 b62m’ 308.2 43.5 64.8 -85.0 106.9 307.3 0.625 0.000 1.000|
j759 136.1 85.2 -68.7 48.6 84.3 144.7 0.2501.0000.000 b75m' 316.1 49.8 72.8 -74.3 104.1 314.4 0.750 0.000 1.000|
879 1434 85.6 -62.8 31.4 70.3 1535 0.1251.0000.000 b87m' 323.4 559 80.5 -63.9 102.8 321.5 0.8750.000 1.%0

g00c'=G 150.0 86.0 -57.9 18.6 60.9 162.2 0.0001.0000.000 m'00r=M330.0 59.6 84.9 -51.7 99.5 328.6 1.000 0.000 1.000
gl2c 156.6 86.3 -54.2 10.5 553 169.1 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 58.0 80.7 -36.3 88.5 335.7 1.0000.0000.875
g25c¢’ 163.9 86.6 -52.2 3.7 52.4 175.9 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r  343.9 57.0 77.4 -23.8 81.0 342.8 1.000 0.000 0.750
g37¢’ 171.8 86.9 -49.7 -2.3 49.9 182.8 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 351.8 56.4 75.1 -13.2 76.2 349.9 1.000 0.000 0.625
g50c’ 180.0 87.3 -46.6 -7.8 47.3 189.6 0.0001.0000.500 m'50r  360.0 55.9 73.1 -3.7 73.2 357.0 1.000 0.000 0.500
g62¢c’ 188.2 87.6 -42.9 -12.6 448 196.4 0.0001.0000.625 m'62r 368.2 55.5 71.6 5.2 718 4.2 1.000 0.000 0.375
g75c’ 196.1 85.4 -40.1 -17.2 43.8 203.3 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r 376.1 55.2 70.3 14.0 71.6 11.3 1.000 0.000 0.250
g87c¢’  203.4 83.2 -37.0 -21.4 429 210.1 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 383.4 55.0 68.8 22.8 725 184 1.0000.0000.125

Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=20% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step elementary hue circle with huesRICB: h,, .= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6
comparison with six device hue®©YL CVM: hyp, , = 26.5, 104.5, 137.5, 197.4, 296.7, 325.4

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 51.9, 57.4, 62.8, 68.2, 73.7, 79.1, 84.5, 90.0, 95.4

U*Ma  hrgp [L* a* b* C*ap, Naplmae rgb —> rgb* yja U'ma  hrgp  [L*, a* b* C*ap, haplmae rgb —>rgb* \ja
r00j=R 30.0 65.3 44.8 21.3 49.6 25.5 1.0000.0000.000 c'00b=C'210.0 84.3 -25.9 -19.5 32.6 217.0 0.000 1.000 1.000
r12j 36.6 67./ 385 258 46.4 33.8 1.0000.1250.000 ¢'12b  216.6 82.6 -22.8 -21.9 31.8 223.8 0.000 0.875 1.000
r25j 439 70.1 325 294 438 422 1.0000.2500.000 c'25b  223.9 80.9 -19.5 -23.9 31.0 230.7 0.000 0.750 1.000
r37j 51.8 72.4 27.0 328 425 505 1.0000.3750.000 ¢'37b  231.8 79.2 -16.8 -26.5 31.5 237.5 0.000 0.625 1.000
r50j 60.0 747 21.8 36.1 422 589 1.0000.5000.000 c'50b  240.0 77.6 -14.0 -29.3 32.6 244.4 0.000 0.500 1.000
162j 68.2 77.0 165 39.3 426 67.2 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b  248.2 76.0 -10.8 -31.8 33.7 251.2 0.000 0.375 1.000
r75j 76.1 79.6 11.1 43.2 446 756 1.0000.7500.000 c'75b  256.1 74.2 -7.2 -34.5 354 258.0 0.000 0.250 1.000
187j 834 826 50 475 47.7 840 1.0000.8750.000 c'87b  263.4 72.2 -3.3 -37.9 38.2 264.9 0.0000.1251.000

j00g=J 90.0 86.0 -2.0 522 522 923 1.0001.0000.000 bOOM'=B 270.0 70.0 1.3 -41.3 41.4 271.7 0.000 0.000 1.000
j129 96.6 91.3 -11.7 60.2 61.3 101.1 0.8751.0000.Q00 bi2m’ 276.6 67.3 7.1 -458 46.4 278.8 0.1250.000 1.000
J25g 1039 923 -21.9 61.3 651 109.8 0.750 1.000 0.000 b25m’ 283.9 63.9 14.7 0.250 0.000 1.000
j379 111.8 90.6 -31.5 58.2 66.3 118.5 0.6251.0000.000 b37m' 291.8 59.6 24.9 0.375 0.000 1.Q00
j50g 120.0 88.9 -42.1 554 69.7 127.3 0.5001.0000.000 b50m’ 300.0 58.1 35.3 0.500 0.000 1.000
629 128.2 87.1 -54.4 52.6 75.8 136.0 0.3751.0000.000 b62m’ 308.2 60.9 42.7 0.625 0.000 1.000
1759 136.1 87.1 -52.4 37.1 64.3 144.7 0.2501.0000.000 b75m’ 316.1 63.8 49.9 0.750 0.000 1.000
879 143.4 875 -47.8 23.9 535 1535 0.1251.0000.000 b87m' 323.4 67.0 57.5 0.875 0.000 1,%0

g00c'=G 150.0 87.8 -44.1 142 46.5 162.2 0.0001.0000.000 m'00r=M330.0 68.4 60.4 -36.8 70.8 328.6 1.000 0.000 1.000
glac’ 156.6 88.1 -41.4 8.0 42.3 169.1 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 67.5 56.6 -25.4 62.1 335.7 1.0000.0000.875
g25c¢’ 163.9 88.3 -40.2 2.9 40.4 1759 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 343.9 66.9 53.9 -16.6 56.4 342.8 1.0000.0000.750
g37¢’ 171.8 88.6 -385 -1.8 38.6 182.8 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 351.8 66.5 51.9 -9.1 52.7 349.9 1.000 0.000 0.625
g50c’ 180.0 88.8 -36.2 -6.0 36.8 189.6 0.0001.0000.500 m'50r 360.0 66.2 50.1 -2.5 50.2 357.0 1.000 0.000 0.500
g62c’ 188.2 89.0 -335 -9.8 35.1 196.4 0.0001.0000.625 m'62r 368.2 65.9 48.7 3.5 48.8 4.2 1.000 0.000 0.375
g75c’ 196.1 87.6 -31.3 -13.4 34.2 203.3 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r  376.1 65.7 47.4 9.4 48.3 11.3 1.000 0.000 0.250
g87c¢’  203.4 859 -28.8 -16.6 33.4 210.1 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 383.4 65.5 46.1 153 48.6 18.4 1.0000.0000.125
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Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=10% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step elementary hue circle with huesRICB: h,, .= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: hy, , = 30.5, 103.2, 135.3, 197.0, 300.0, 326.0

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 37.9, 45.1, 52.2, 59.4, 66.6, 73.8, 81.0, 88.2, 95.4

U*Ma  hrgp [L* a* b* C*ap Naplmae rgb > rgb* yja U'ma  hrgp  [L*, @* b* C*ap, haplmae rgb =>rgb* \ja
r00j=R 30.0 58.6 58.9 28.0 65.2 255 1.0000.0000.000 c'00b=C'210.0 82.1 -30.8 -23.2 38.7 217.0 0.000 1.000 1.000
r12j 36.6 59.9 541 36.2 651 33.8 1.0000.1250.000 ¢'12b  216.6 80.0 -27.2 -26.1 37.8 223.8 0.000 0.875 1.000
r25j 439 633 452 409 610 422 1.0000.2500.000 c'25b  223.9 78.0 -23.3 -28.4 36.9 230.7 0.000 0.750 1.000
r37j 51.8 66.4 37.2 452 586 50.5 1.0000.3750.000 ¢'37b  231.8 76.0 -20.3 -31.9 37.9 237.5 0.000 0.625 1.000
r50j 60.0 69.5 29.7 49.3 57.5 589 1.0000.5000.000 c'50b  240.0 74.0 -16.9 -35.3 39.2 244.4 0.000 0.500 1.000
162j 68.2 72.7 225 536 581 67.2 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b  248.2 72.1 -13.0 -38.3 40.5 251.2 0.000 0.375 1.000
r75j 76.1 76.1 150 582 60.1 756 1.0000.7500.000 c'75b  256.1 69.9 -8.8 -41.7 42.8 258.0 0.000 0.250 1.000
187 834 80.0 6.7 63.4 63.8 840 1.0000.8750.000 c87b  263.4 67.4 -4.0 -459 46.2 264.9 0.0000.125 1.000

j00g=J 90.0 84.6 -2.7 69.4 69.5 923 1.0001.0000.000 bOOM'=B 270.0 64.8 1.5 -49.9 50.0 271.7 0.000 0.000 1.000
j12g 96.6 915 -153 78.8 80.2 101.1 0.8751.0000.Q00 bi2m' 276.6 61.5 8.7 -55.5 56.3 278.8 0.1250.000 1.000
J259 1039914 -280 781 83.0 109.8 0.7501.000 0.000 b25m' 283.9 0.250 0.000 1.000
j379 111.8 89.3 -40.4 745 84.8 1185 0.6251.0000.000 b37m' 291.8 0.375 0.000 1.Q00
j50g 120.0 87.3 -54.2 71.3 89.6 127.3 0.500 1.000 0.000 b50m’  300.0 0.500 0.000 1.000
1629 128.2 855 -68.8 66.5 958 136.0 0.3751.0000.000 b62m' 308.2 0.625 0.000 1.000
j759 136.1 85.9 -63.0 44.6 77.3 144.7 0.2501.0000.000 b75m' 316.1 0.750 0.000 1.000
879 143.4 86.2 -57.5 28.7 64.4 1535 0.1251.0000.000 b87m' 323.4 0.875 0.000 1.%0

g00c'=G 150.0 86.6 -53.1 17.0 55.8 162.2 0.0001.0000.000 m'00r=M330.0 62.7 75.9 -46.2 88.9 328.6 1.000 0.000 1.000
glac’ 156.6 86.9 -49.7 9.6 50.7 169.1 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 61.4 71.7 -32.2 78.6 335.7 1.0000.0000.875
g25c¢’ 163.9 87.2 -48.0 3.4 48.2 1759 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 3439 60.6 68.5 -21.1 71.7 342.8 1.0000.0000.750
g37¢’ 171.8 875 -458 -2.1 46.0 182.8 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 351.8 60.1 66.3 -11.7 67.3 349.9 1.000 0.000 0.625
g50c’ 180.0 87.8 -43.0 -7.2 43.7 189.6 0.0001.0000.500 m'50r 360.0 59.6 64.4 -3.2 64.4 357.0 1.000 0.000 0.500
g62c’ 188.2 88.1 -39.7 -11.6 41.5 196.4 0.0001.0000.625 m'62r 368.2 59.3 62.8 4.6 63.0 4.2 1.000 0.000 0.375
g75c’ 196.1 86.2 -37.1 -15.9 40.5 203.3 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r 376.1 59.0 61.5 122 62.7 11.3 1.000 0.000 0.250

g87c¢’  203.4 84.1 -34.1 -19.8 39.6 210.1 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 383.4 58.8 60.1 20.0 63.3 184 1.0000.0000.125

Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=40% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step elementary hue circle with huesRICGB: h,, .= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: hy, .= 23.2, 106.5, 139.9, 198.2, 293.2, 324.2

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 69.7, 72.9, 76.1, 79.3, 82.5, 85.8, 89.0, 92.2, 95.4

U*Ma  hrgp [L* a* b* C*ap Naplmae rgb > rgb* yja U*ma  hrgp  [L*, @* b* C*ap, haplmae rgb =>rgb* \ja
r00j=R 30.0 76.8 24.8 11.8 27.5 255 1.0000.0000.000 c'00b=C'210.0 88.1 -17.2 -12.9 21.6 217.0 0.000 1.000 1.000
r12j 366 78.3 212 142 255 33.8 1.0000.1250.000 ¢'12b  216.6 87.0 -15.1 -14.5 21.1 223.8 0.000 0.875 1.000
r25j 43.9 79.7 180 163 243 422 1.0000.2500.000 c'25b  223.9 859 -12.9 -15.7 20.5 230.7 0.000 0.750 1.000
r37j 51.8 81.0 150 183 237 50.5 1.0000.3750.000 ¢'37b  231.8 84.8 -10.9 -17.2 20.5 237.5 0.000 0.625 1.000
r50j 60.0 823 123 20.3 238 589 1.0000.5000.000 c'50b  240.0 83.8 -9.1 -19.0 21.2 244.4 0.000 0.500 1.000
162j 68.2 837 94 224 243 672 1.0000.6250.000 c62b  248.2 82.7 -7.0 -20.7 21.9 251.2 0.000 0.375 1.000
r75j 76.1 851 63 246 253 756 1.0000.7500.000 c'75b  256.1 81.6 -4.6 -22.2 22.8 258.0 0.000 0.250 1.000
187 834 869 29 273 275 840 1.0000.8750.000 c87b  263.4 80.3 -2.1 -24.5 247 264.9 0.0000.125 1.000

j00g=J 90.0 88.8 -1.1 30.0 30.1 923 1.0001.0000.000 bOOM'=B 270.0 78.9 0.8
j129 96.6 92.0 -6.8 353 359 101.1 0.8751.0000.000 bi2m' 276.6 77.2 4.6
1259 1039936 -133 374 39.7 109.8 0.7501.000 0.000 b25m' 283.9 74.9 9.5
j379 111.8 92.4 -19.1 353 40.2 1185 0.6251.0000.000 b37m’ 291.8 72.0 16.1 0.375 0.000 1.Q00
j50g 120.0 91.3 -25.3 33.4 42.0 127.3 0.5001.0000.000 b50m’ 300.0 73.2 20.8 . 0.500 0.000 1.000
629 128.2 90.1 -32.5 31.5 453 136.0 0.3751.000 0.000 b62m' 308.2 74.5 25.6 -33.5 42.2 307.3 0.6250.000 1.000
1759 136.1 89.7 -34.1 24.2 419 144.7 0.2501.0000.000 b75m' 316.1 76.0 30.4 -31.0 43.5 314.4 0.7500.000 1.000
879 143.4 90.0 -30.9 155 347 1535 0.1251.0000.000 b87m' 323.4 77.6 35.7 -28.3 456 321.5 0.8750.000 1.%0

g00c'=G 150.0 90.2 -28.6 9.2 30.2 162.2 0.0001.0000.000 m'00r=M330.0 78.0 36.7 -22.3 43.0 328.6 1.0000.000 1.000
glac’ 156.6 90.4 -27.0 5.2 27.6 169.1 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 77.5 34.1 -153 37.4 3357 1.0000.0000.875
g25c¢’ 163.9 90.5 -26.3 1.9 26.5 175.9 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 3439 77.2 32.3 -9.9 33.8 342.8 1.0000.0000.750
g37¢’ 171.8 90.7 -25.3 -1.1 25,5 182.8 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 351.8 77.0 30.9 -5.4 31.3 349.9 1.0000.0000.625
g50c’ 180.0 90.8 -24.0 -4.0 244 189.6 0.0001.0000.500 m'50r 360.0 76.8 29.6 -1.4 29.7 357.0 1.000 0.000 0.500
g62c’ 188.2 91.0 -22.4 -6.5 23.4 196.4 0.0001.0000.625 m'62r 368.2 76.6 28.6 2.1 286 4.2 1.000 0.000 0.375
g75c’ 196.1 90.2 -20.8 -8.9 22.7 203.3 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r 376.1 76.5 27.6 55 28.1 11.3 1.0000.000 0.250
g87¢’  203.4 89.1 -19.1 -11.0 22.2 210.1 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 383.4 76.4 26.6 8.8 28.0 184 1.0000.0000.125

0.000 0.000 1.000
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